COPE ANALYSIS

NFPA 191 Life Safety Code - 2012 Edidon International Building Code - 2009 Edition 2009 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE (IECC)

Building Classification: Chapter 30 - New Apartments (8,800 Gross sf) Use Group Classification: Residential {R-2) 8,800 gross sf MUBEC (Maine Uniform Building Energy Code)

{15) One-Bedroom Units {15) One~ Bedroom Units MINIMUM INSULATION VALUES GR A AT H Ay
Construction Type; V (000) Occupant Loads: Residential 200 sf/oce. @ 8,400 net st =42 Per 2009 IECC, Table 502.1.2, 502.2(1) and 302.3
Hazard Classification: Class B - Ordinary Hazard Tenant Separation Party Walts/Floors: 1 hour {3 bour if sprinkled) Commercial Residential Use
Occupant Loads: Residential 200 sf/oce. @ 8,400 st net =42 occ. Janitor, Mech & Storage Rooms: 1 hour
Dwetling Unit Separation Walls: 1 hour - Foundation to Roof Sheathing ZONE 6A R-VALUE U-FACTOR SHGC =
Janitor, Mech, Stor Rating: 1 hour (none within unit if under 12sf) Building Limitations Af/‘ O C!AT f
Exit Stair Rating: 1 howr - 3 Stories or less Construction Type: VB Combustible/Unprotected/Sprinkled Exterior wall 13+7.5(ci) 0.064 NA o~
Minimum Stair width: 447 / 36" if less than 50 occupants Maximum Height: 2 Story/40" Roof (¢i)* 20.0 0.049 NA
Maximum Riser height: 7 Maximum Area / Floor: 7,000 sf Attie* 38.0 0.026 NA ARCHITECTURE & INTERIOR DEAGA
Minimum Tread width: 117 Height/Area Sprinkler Increases Add 1 Story/20 and add 14,000 sf Floor Joists 30.0 9.033 NA P.O. BOX 6179 FALMOUTH MAIAE 04105
Minimum Headroom: 6'-8" at stairs; 7'-6" at occupied spaces Slab (24 band) 15.0 0.067 NA 207.871.5900 www.granthays.com
Maximum ht between landings: 2.0 Fire Resistance Desipn Criteria Frost Wall (ci) 7.5 0.133 NA : .
Guardrail Heighi: 427 Load Bearing Exterior Walls: None Dioors - Opague 1.82 0.55 NA
Handrai! height: 34-38° Load Bearing Interior Walls: None Windows 2.86 0.35 G.40
Handrail top extension: 12” horz. Floor/Reof Structure: None Storefront {door} 1.25 0.80 0.40 JTAL
Handrail bottom extension: 11" angled + 127 hore. Fire Separation Exits (Stairs): 1 kour (4 hr if fully sprinkied)
Handrail diameter: 1-1/4” Q.0 Dwelling Unit Separations: 1 bour (1/2 hour if fully sprinkled) at walls and floors *Utilize one location
Maximum bafuster open space: less than 4” Exit Corridors: | hour (%4 hour if fully sprinkled) {ci) = continuous insulation
Max. Allowable Travel Distance: 100° 200" if fully sprinkled) Unit to Stair Attic Draftstop Area: 3,000 sl maxitmem (unlimited if fully sprinkled)

Enclosure Miniraum Number of Exits: 2; except 1 per Unit if fess than 20 occupants per Unit,

75' (125" if fully sprinkled) within Unif to exit Door
35" {50'if fully sprinkled)

35 (50" if fully sprinkled)

44” [ 36” if less than 5@ occupants

2012 MAINE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA)
{per Maine State Fire Marshal Office)

4 Units maximum per structure/building, and fully sprinkled
Maximum Dead End Corridor Length: 20
Maximum Common Travel Path: 75 (125"if fully sprinkled)
Maximum Exit Travel Distance: 200" (250 if fully sprinkled)

Max. Allowable Common Path:
Max. Allowable Dead End Corridor:

Minimum Egress Corridor Width: 20% Requirement for Minimmum Number of Accessible Units

Minimum Number of Required Exits 2 at each floor/unit; 1 if sprinkled and per 30.2.4.6 Minimum Staie/Corridor Width: 44"/ 36" if less than 50 occupants 15 Units x 0.20 = 3 Units
Minimum Horz Egress Enciosure rating: 1 hr. (172 hour if fully sprivkled) Maximnm Riser Height: Lis
Separation of exits: 0.5 the diagonal distance (.33 if fufly sprinkled) Minimum Tread Depth: 11” Provide 3 Units with adaptable ADA accommodations
Panic Hardware Required if over 50 total occupants Minimum Ramp Width: 44” 7 36" if Tess than 50 occupants
Minimum Egress Door Width: 36" (327 clear) Self-closing at rated assembly Maximum Ramp Pitch: 1:12
Exit Lighting: Required Handrails & Guardrails: Same as NFPA 101
Emergency Lighting: Required Minimum Ceiling Height: 6"
Fire Sprinkler System: Reguired - NFPA 13R Fire Alarm System: Not Required REVY1ON/ ‘
Fire Alarm System: Reguired (exceeds 11 Units) Fire Sprinkler System: Required (NFPA 13R, Monitored)
Portable Fire Extinguishers: Required (exceeds 11 Units) Smoke Detection/Alarm System: Required @ living & sleeping areas & storage -
Smoke Detector/Alarms: Required at all sleeping & living areas Interconnected within units
(inter-connected within dwelling unit) Exit Lighting: Not Required in Units
Required at all egress areas & common areas Emergency Lighting: Required (@ egress areas
Carbon Monoxide Detectors: Required outside of sleeping rooms and a Fuel-burning Portable Fire Extinguishers: Not Required; except by AHY
TOOMS Finish Surfaces Classification: Class B minimum {Class C if fully sprinkied)
Classification of Finishes: Class A at Exit Enclosures Wall/Floor Separation Acoustic Rating: STC 50 at units
Class A or Class B at Lobbies and non-rated Accessible Units: 3 required (under 30 total units)
Corridors
Building Live Loads
Stairs: 100 psf (except 80 psf @ upper floor corridors)U
Apartments 40 psf PROJECT AAME.
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